—
DISTRIBUTOR SELECT COLLECTION
EMERGI-LITE
Full range of emergency
lighting solutions
—
Distributor Select products
—

90 minutes
—
How to order
Frame color/ Face plate Series No. of lamps Legend color
BA= �Black body/brushed
aluminum face
WW= White/white
TX= AC only
TXN= �Self-
powered
unit
(90 min.)
1= �Single face
2= �Double
face
R= Red
G= Green
  Example: BATXN1R
Approvals
•	 UL 924 listed
•	 Damp location 50°F to 104°F (10°C to 40°F)
•	 Meets NFPA101 (Life Safety Code), NFPA 70-NEC and
OSHA illumination standards
Warranty (subject to proper installation and maintenance)
•	 Unit has a three-year warranty
Detailed warranty terms located on page 178 or online at:
White Brushed aluminum
Faceplate
D
IS
T
R
IB
U
T
O
R
 S
E
L
E
C
T
13"
9-5/8"
3-1/2"
1-5/8"
8-11/16"
3-1/2"
1-5/8"
8-11/16"
13"
9-5/8"
13"
9-5/8"
3-1/2"
1-5/8"
8-11/16"
14-1/2"
4-3/8"
11-1/2"
3-1/2"
3/4"
4"
9-1/8"
2-7/8"
4-3/8"
10-3/8"
7E M E RG I - LITE  D IS TR I B U TO R SEL EC T PR O D U C TS
Construction
•	 Extruded aluminum housing

EL-2LEDR-AD 0.058/0.029A
—
How to order
Color Series Lamp option Options
Blank= White
B= Black
EL -2LED= �round LED array Blank= No option
R= �3.6W remote capacity to power
one double head remote¹
R-AD= �3.6W remote capacity to
power one double head
dedicated remote with
Advanced-Diagnostics¹
¹Remote capacity can only be used to power the EF43D or EF44D remote fixtures or to extend the battery units emergency run time beyond the standard 90 minutes.
  Example: EL-2LEDR
Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
—
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Description Suffix
Wire guard wall mount WG1-E
Wire guard ceiling mount WG9-E
Battery 850.0110-E
D
IS
T
R
IB
U
T
O
R
 S
E
L
E
C
T
17-7/8” [43.18cm] 4-2/8” [10.16cm]
2” [5.08cm]11-5/8” [27.94cm]
7-
2/
8”
 [1
7.
78
cm
]
8-
2/
8”
 [2
0.
32
cm
]
17-7/8" 4-2/8"
7-2/8" 8-2/8"
2"
11-5/8"
10 E M E RG I - LITE  D IS TR I B U TO R SEL EC T PR O D U C TS
—
ELXN400 LED Series
Low energy and low maintenance for moderate budget application
Housing
•	 UV stabilized thermoplastic body
•	 Fully adjustable Cluster™ LED glare-free heads
•	 6 inch EXIT lettering legend, available in red or green
•	 Field selectable chevrons
Mounting

11EL X N 4 0 0 L ED SER I E S / EF4 3 D & EF4 4 D SER I E S
—
How to order
Series Legend color Lamp Options Color
ELXN400= ELX
Combo Series
R= Red exit
G= Green exit
-2LED= Round LED array Blank= No option
R= �3.6W remote capacity to power one double
head remote¹
R-AD= �3.6W remote capacity to power one
double head dedicated remote with
Advanced-Diagnostics¹
Blank= White
B= Black
¹Remote capacity can only be used to power the EF43D or EF44D remote fixtures or to extend the battery units emergency run time beyond the standard 90 minutes.
  Example: ELXN400R-2LED
—
Power consumption
Model
Current (A) / Power (W)
120/277VAC, 60Hz
ELXN400R-2LED 0.044/0.017A
ELXN400G-2LED 0.032/0.015A
ELXN400R-2LEDR 0.037/4.06A
ELXN400G-2LEDR 0.036/3.8A
ELXN400R_2LEDR-AD 0.038/0.017A
ELXN400G_2LEDR-AD 0.038/0.017A
—
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Description Suffix
Wire guard WG10-E
Battery 850.0110-E
Pendant white P*WT
Pendant black P*BK
Pendant adapter1 081886-E
¹Required for pendant installation
—
EF43D & EF44D Series
Low energy and low maintenance for moderate budget application
The Cluster™ LED EF43D-LED or EF44D-LEDWP
The Cluster™ LED EF43D-LED or EF44D-LEDWP Remote head
can ONLY be powered from the ELXN400 LED series combo
or EL-2LED battery units of the same family. Used for internal
or external applications, the indoor remote head draws
3.6V-3.6W and Weather-Proof head draws 3.6V-3.8W.
—
How to order
Series # of lamps Lamp Option
EF43= Indoor series
EF44= �Outdoor
weather-proof
series
D= 2 -LED= �round
LED
array
Blank= �Indoor
remote
WP= �Outdoor
weather
proof remote
  Example: EF43D-LED
Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
Photometric performance
Spacing center-to-center (feet)
7' mounting height 15' mounting height
15' 4'
Photometric spacing
for 1FC average
6ft
Center-to-center spacing
Mounting height
D
IS
T
R
IB
U
T
O
R
 S
E
L
E
C
T
12 E M E RG I - LITE  D IS TR I B U TO R SEL EC T PR O D U C TS
Housing
•	 UV stabilized thermoplastic body
•	 Two fully adjustable glare-free square lighting heads
•	 White finish
Mounting
•	 Ceiling or wall mount
•	 Universal J-box mounting
Lamp type
 Two 3.6V-1W LED heads, 100 lumens per head
Options
•	 Remote capacity for EF12D-LED or EF47DSQL available
with optional
Electronics
•	 Pulse plus charger
•	 Low voltage disconnect
•	 Automatic brownout protection
•	 Battery lock-out
•	 Fused output circuit
•	 Optional Advanced Diagnostics
•	 120/277 60Hz
Battery type
•	 3.6V maintenance free rechargeable
nickel-cadmium battery
Approvals
•	 UL 924 listed
•	 Damp location (50°F to 104°F)
•	 UL 94, 5VA flame rated
Warranty (subject to proper installation and maintenance)
•	 Unit has a three-year warranty

EL-2SQLRAD 120/277VAC, 60Hz 0.028A
—
How to order
Series Head style Option
EL= Self-powered -2SQL Blank= No option
R= �Remote capacity to power one double head remote¹
R-AD= �Remote capacity to power one double head dedicated
remote with Advanced-Diagnostics¹
¹To be used with EF47DSQL or EF12D-LED only
  Example: EL-2SQLAD
D
IS
T
R
IB
U
T
O
R
 S
E
L
E
C
T
Photometric spacing
for 1FC average
6ft
Center-to-center spacing
Mounting height
14 E M E RG I - LITE  D IS TR I B U TO R SEL EC T PR O D U C TS
Construction
•	 UV stabilized thermoplastic body
•	 Fully adjustable Square LED glare-free heads
•	 6 inch EXIT lettering legend, available in red or green
•	 Field selectable chevrons
Mounting
•	 Surface mount
•	 Canopy included for ceiling mount applications / end
mount
•	 Universal J-box mounting
Finishes
•	 White
Remote capacity/combination units
•	 ELXN400-2SQLR and ELXN400-2SQLRAD feature a 3.6V
Ni-Cd battery with two 1W LED heads attached as well as
3W of remote capacity for EF12D-LED or EF47DSQL
Lamp head source
•	 3.6V-1W LED head
•	 Lamp heads are fully adjustable to top or side with no
tools required.
•	 100 lumens per head
Electronics
•	 Optional Advanced Diagnostics
•	 120/277 60Hz
Approvals
•	 UL 924 listed
•	 Damp location 50°F to 104°F (10°C to 40°F)
•	 UL 94, 5VA flame rated
Warranty (subject to proper installation and maintenance)
•	 Unit has a three-year warranty
Detailed warranty terms located on page 178 or online at:
—
ELX400 SQL LED Series
Combination unit with tool-less field-adjustable heads to accommodate
top mount requirements
Photometric performance
Spacing center-to-center (feet)
7 ft. mounting height 15 ft. mounting height
13' 4'
D

120/277VAC, 60Hz, 0.048A
—
How to order
Series Legend Heads Options
ELXN400= ELX Combo Series R= Red
G= Green
-2SQL= 1WLED Blank= No option
R= �Remote capacity to power one
double head remote¹
R-AD= �Remote capacity to
power one double head
dedicated remote with
Advanced-Diagnostics¹
¹To be used with EF47DSQL or EF12D-LED only
  Example: ELXN400R-2SQLR-AD
D
IS
T
R
IB
U
T
O
R
 S
E
L
E
C
T
7-1/4"
1-13/16"
11-13/16"
16 E M E RG I - LITE  D IS TR I B U TO R SEL EC T PR O D U C TS
Construction
•	 UV stabilized thermoplastic body
•	 6 inch exit lettering legend, available in red
or green
•	 Field selectable chevrons
Mounting
•	 Surface mount
•	 Canopy included for end or ceiling mount applications
•	 Universal J-box mounting
Finishes
•	 White
Electronics
•	 Optional Advanced Diagnostics
•	 120/277 60Hz
Approvals
•	 UL 924 listed
•	 Damp location 50°F to 104°F (10°C to 40°F)
•	 UL 94, 5VA flame rated
Warranty (subject to proper installation and maintenance)
•	 Unit has a three-year warranty
Detailed warranty terms located on page 178 or online at:
—
ELX Remote Capable Exit Series
Economical, thermoplastic LED exit sign
—

120/277VAC, 60Hz maximum 2.5W
—
How to order
Series Legend color Options
ELX400= AC only
ELXN400= Self powered
RN= Red
GN= Green
Blank= �No options
-AD= �Advanced Diagnostics
-RAD= �Advanced Diagnostics
with 3.6V-3.6W remote
capacity¹
¹Available with red legend only, compatible with EF47DSQL or EF12D-LED
  Example: ELXN400RN-RAD
Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
D
IS
T
R
IB
U
T
O
R
 S
E
L
E
C
T
6’’
4-1/4’’’
Photometric spacing
for 1FC average
6ft
Center-to-center spacing
Mounting height
Photometric spacing
for 1FC average
6ft
Center-to-center spacing
Mounting height
17E M E RG I - LITE  D IS TR I B U TO R SEL EC T PR O D U C TS
—
EF47DSQL Series
Thermoplastic square LED
Indoor remote heads
Features
•	 Thermoplastic dual head remote
•	 LED 3.6V, 2W total
•	 6000K LED color
•	 Wall or ceiling mount
•	 Damp location 50°F to 104°F (10°C to 40°F)
•	 UL 924 listed
Warranty (subject to proper installation and maintenance)
•	 Unit has a three-year warranty
Detailed warranty terms located on page 178 or online at:
—
How to order – EF47DSQL Series
Series No. of lamp Options
EF47 D= Double head SQL= �Thermoplastic square
LED head
  Example: EF47DSQL
6"
EF47DSQL Series
Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
—
EF12D-LED Series
Thermoplastic square LED
Outdoor remote heads
Features
•	 Multi-volt 3.6, 6 or 12V, 3W in total
•	 Thermoplastic housing and aluminum canopy with fully
adjustable LED heads
•	 Available only in gray 2-heads configuration
•	 Suitable for outdoor, wet location applications
•	 Wall or ceiling mount
•	 -4°F to 122°F
•	 UL 924 Listed
Warranty (subject to proper installation and maintenance)
•	 Unit has a three-year warranty
Detailed warranty terms located on page 178 or online at:
—
How to order – EF12D-LED Series
Series # of lamp Options
EF12 Blank= Single head
D= Double head
-LED= �Thermoplastic square
LED head
  Example: EF12D-LED
Lamp
Spacing center-to-center (feet)
7' mounting height 15' mounting height
EF47 13' 4'
Photometric performance
Lamp
Spacing center-to-center (feet)
7' mounting height 15' mounting height
EF12 13' 4'
Photometric performance Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
6-3/4"
10-3/8"
EF12-LED Series 6-3/4"
5"
D
IS
T
R
IB
U
T
O
R
 S
E
L
E
C
T
18 E M E RG I - LITE  D IS TR I B U TO R SEL EC T PR O D U C TS
—
DLM-2 Series
Thermoplastic housing 6V-12W capacity lead-calcium battery unit
—
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Description Suffix
Wire guard WG1-E
Battery 860.0004-E
—
Power consumption
Series
Batt.
type
DC
voltage
Battery capacity
in watts  dual
Voltage¹
Units
current
Max.1-1/2 hrs 2 hrs 3 hrs 4 hrs
DLM-2
Lead-
calcium
6V 12 – – –
120VAC
277VAC
08A
.04A
1 Stand-by power consumption is 50% lower for lead-calcium batteries.
—
How to order